PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3886506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMAS BARRETO	07/17/2012
DAVID MACKENZIE	07/17/2012
ARSHDEEP MAND	07/17/2012
MILES SPIELBERG	07/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX, INC.
Street Address:	4440 EI CAMINO REAL
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13888308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061599-8029US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIYOUNG ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/JYA/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment-61599-8029#page1.tif source=Assignment-61599-8029#page2.tif

PATENT 503839858 REEL: 038700 FRAME: 0109

source=Assignment-61599-8029#page3.tif source=Assignment-61599-8029#page4.tif source=Assignment-61599-8029#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038700 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Tomas Barreto, David MacKenzie, Arshdeep Mand and Miles Spielberg (the "Assignors") desires to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the Applications (as defined below) and Patents (as defined below) (the "Inventions") to Box, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022 ("Assignee"). Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the full extent of their right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The Inventions and all rights in any country in the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number _______(issued _______) and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents"):
- United States patent applications number 61/643,116 (filed May 4, 2012, entitled "HBASE REDUNDANCY IMPLEMENTATION FOR ACTION LOG FRAMEWORK") and all divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part or other applications filed with respect to the Inventions and/or claiming priority rights from such applications and/or the Patents (the "Applications");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of any and all of the Applications and the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the
 Inventions, the Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of
 invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other
 governmental grants or issuances, and including the right to file foreign applications
 directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications;
- All causes of action and remedies related to the Inventions, Applications, and Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. sec. 154, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Inventions, Applications and Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Inventions, Applications and Patents; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Inventions, Applications and Patents.

Assignors will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns deem necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

PATENT REEL: 038700 FRAME: 0111

Tomas Barreto			
- <i>7</i> 19	a L		
By: Tornas 1	wre to		
Its: $\frac{7}{17}$ /20	<u> </u>		
STATE OF	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
On	, before me,	, Notary Publ	ic in
and for said State, perso	onally appeared	, Notary Publ , personally known to me (or pro-	oved
to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the w	ithin
instrument and acknow	dedged to me that he/she execut	ed the same in his/her authorized capacity,	and
that by his/her signature	re on the instrument the person,	or the entity upon behalf of which the pe	rson
acted, executed the inst	rument.		
WITNE:	SS my hand and official seal.		
Signature	ক। বংল স্কৃতি । কলকাৰি শোলা কেবলৈ কৰিছে। ক'লোক ক'লে কেবলৈ কেবলৈ কৈবলৈ কৈবলৈ	(Seal)	

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:		
Arshdeep Mand		
Ash les By:		
Its: Date: 7/17/20/	(3	
Date: 7/17/20/	<u> </u>	
STATE OF		
STATE OF) ss.)	
On	, before me,	, Notary Public in
and for said State, pers	onally appeared	, Notary Public in , personally known to me (or proved
instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he/she execute are on the instrument the person,	erson whose name is subscribed to the within d the same in his/her authorized capacity, and or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.	
Signature		(Seal)

ASSIGNOR:			
Miles Spielberg			
By:	and the same of th		
Its:			
Date: 2012 - 7 - 18	*		
STATE OF	100		
COUNTY OF			
On	, before me,	, Notary Public	in
and for said State, person	onally appeared	, Notary Public , personally known to me (or prov	ed
to me on the basis of instrument and acknow	satisfactory evidence) to be the poledged to me that he/she execute re on the instrument the person,	person whose name is subscribed to the with ed the same in his/her authorized capacity, a or the entity upon behalf of which the pers	nin Ind
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Seal)	

61599-8029.US00/LEGAL24159745.1

PATENT REEL: 038700 FRAME: 0115 RECORDED: 05/24/2016